
Page 1 of 2 
 

 

 

 

 

 

ADDENDUM NO. 01: EXTENSION OF TIME FOR BID SUBMISSION 
 

Request for Bids (RFB) No.: ZM-ZRA-514625-RFB – Supply, Installation, Testing, 
Commissioning and Maintenance of Early Warning System with Command-and-
Control Centres for the Kariba Dam. 
 
Project: Kariba Dam Rehabilitation Project (KDRP) 
 
This Addendum No. 01 is issued in accordance with ITB Clause 8 (Amendment of 
Bidding Document) and forms an integral part of the Bidding Document. 
 

1. Background and Justification 
The Purchaser has received written requests from prospective Bidders requesting 
an extension of the Bid submission deadline. In addition, the Purchaser has 
received numerous requests for clarification on the Bidding Documents, which 
require adequate time for review and for the issuance of comprehensive written 
responses to all Bidders in accordance with ITB Clause 7 (Clarification of Bidding 
Document). In order to ensure adequate time for the Purchaser to issue responses 
to clarification requests; equal access to information for all Bidders; and compliance 
with the principles of fairness, transparency, and competition the Purchaser hereby 
extends the Bid submission deadline by two (2) weeks. 
 

2. Amendments to Section II – Bid Data Sheet (BDS) 
The Bidding Document is amended as follows. Deleted text is replaced by the 
revised text shown below. 

 

D. Submission of Bids 
 

ITB 22.1 – Deadline for Submission of Bids 
 

Item Original Provision Revised Provision 

Date 06 January 2026 20 January 2026 
Time 16:00 hours 16:00 hours (unchanged) 

 
All other provisions under ITB 22.1, including the address for Bid submission and 
the method of submission, remain unchanged. 
 
 
 
 



Page 2 of 2 
 

E. Public Opening of Technical Parts of Bids 

ITB 25.1 – Bid Opening 

Item Original Provision Revised Provision 
Date 06 January 2026 20 January 2026 

Time 16:00 hours 16:00 hours (unchanged) 

 
The location and procedures for the public opening of Technical Bids remain 
unchanged. 

 
3. Effect of the Addendum 

i. This Addendum shall be read and construed as part of the Bidding 
Document. 

ii. Except as expressly amended herein, all other terms and conditions of the 
Bidding Document remain unchanged and in full force and effect. 

iii. In case of any inconsistency between this Addendum and the original 
Bidding Document, the provisions of this Addendum shall prevail.  

iv. Bidders shall acknowledge receipt of this Addendum in their Bid submission, 
as required under the Instructions to Bidders. 

 
Procuring Entity: Zambezi River Authority 
Address: Kariba House, 32, Cha Cha Cha, Lusaka, Zambia 
Contact: +260967440029 

 
Date of Issue: 26 December 2025 
 
This Addendum is issued on behalf of the Employer and is binding on all 
prospective Bidders. 
 

 
__________________________________ 
Misozi L. Mbawo 
Manager - Procurement 
 


